RECEIVED OCT 2 0 2005 KCC WICHITA

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM

CWEITHISTORY DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

ORIGINAL

| Operator: License # 5263 | API No. 15 - 175-21987-00-00 |
|--|---|
| Name: Midwestern Exploration Co. | County: Seward |
| Address: 3500 S. Boulevard, Suite 2B | C -SE -SE - Sec. 18 Twp. 34 S. R. 33 East west |
| City/State/Zip: Edmond, Oklahoma 73013 | 660 feet from N (circle one) Line of Section |
| Purchaser: Duke Energy Field Services | 660feet from E)/ W (circle one) Line of Section |
| Operator Contact Person: Dale J. Lollar | Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: |
| Phone: (405) 340–4300 | (circle one) NE (SE) NW SW |
| Contractor: Name: Titan Drilling Co., LLC | Lease Name: Brown Well #: 1-18 |
| License: 33587 33630 | Sallow |
| Wellsite Geologist: Tom Williams | Producing Formation: Upper Chester |
| veilsite Geologist: For Williams Designate Type of Completion: | Elevation: Ground: 2,886 Kelly Bushing: 2,898 |
| X New Well Re-Entry Workover 1 | Total Depth: 6,630 Plug Back Total Depth: 6,456 |
| OilSWDTemp. Abd. | Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 1,600 Feet |
| X GasENHRSIGW | Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? |
| Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) | If yes, show depth setFeet |
| | If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from |
| If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: | feet depth tow/sx cmt. |
| Operator: | ALT I WHM 1-8-07 |
| Well Name: | Drilling Fluid Management Plan |
| Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: | (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) |
| Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD | Chloride content 3800 ppm Fluid volume 300 bbls |
| Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth | Dewatering method used trucked to disposal well |
| Commingled Docket No | Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: |
| Dual Completion Docket No | Operator Name: Gene R. Dill |
| Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No. | Lease Name: Reiger SWD License No.: 6652 |
| 6-26-05 7-9-05 8-9-05 | Quarter Sec. 17 Twp. 33 S. R. 27 East 🗵 West |
| Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date | County: Meade Docket No.: C-21232 |
| | DOCKET NO., |
| , | |
| INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workove Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs of TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. | r or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 2 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. |
| herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. | and on and gao modely have been fully complied with and the statements |
| Signature: M. H. H. W. C. | KCC Office Use ONLY |
| Title: President Date: 10-18-05 | Letter of Confidentiality Received |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me this 8 day of | If Denied, Yes Date: |
| OTAP VIRGINIA M | |
| Notary Public in a State of Oklaid State of Oklaid Commission of the State of Oklaid | homa |
| Notary Public / July / Durant Spin #0 | |
| Date Commission Expires: SULY 12, 200 9 | |
| | |

| erator Name: Midw | estern Explo | oration Co. | Lease Name:_ | Brown | | Well #:] | _18 | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|---------------------|-----------------------------------|----------------------------------|--|--|
| c. 18 Twp. 34 | | | County: S | eward | | | | | |
| STRUCTIONS: Show ted, time tool open ar nperature, fluid recove ectric Wireline Logs su | important tops and nd closed, flowing ar ery, and flow rates if | base of formations nd shut-in pressures gas to surface test, | , whether shut-in pre along with final char | | | | | | |
| ill Stem Tests Taken | | X Yes No | Į ⊗]L | og Formati | on (Top), Depth and | d Datum | Sample | | |
| (Attach Additional She | | | Nam | е | | Тор | Datum | | |
| mples Sent to Geolog | gical Survey | ☐ Yes ☐ No | | nire | _ | 3482 | -584 | | |
| ores Taken | | Yes No | | Heebner | | 364 ' | -1466 ' | | |
| ectric Log Run | | X Yes No | | conto Ising | | :374 ' :492 ' | -1476 ' -1594 ' | | |
| (Submit Copy) | | | | row Shale | | 5836 1 | -2938 ' | | |
| st All E. Logs Run: | | | | sissippia | | 5122' | -3224 ' | | |
| ual Induction | n Log/Micro | Log/CND | 1 | Genevi | | 486 ' | | | |
| | | | St. | Louis | 6 | 594' | -3696' | | |
| | | | G RECORD X N | | ction, etc. | | | | |
| Purpose of String | Size Hole | Size Casing | Weight Lbs. / Ft. | Setting Depth | Type of Cement | # Sacks Used | Type and Percent Additives | | |
| conductor | Drilled 24" | Set (In O.D.) | LDS./ Ft. | 42 1 | | 8 sx grout 4 yds | | | |
| surface | 12 1/4" | 8 5/8" | 24# | 1600' | Class A- blend | 575 | 2% CC 2% Ge1 | | |
| production | 7 7/8" | 4 1/2" | 11.6# | 6501 ' | AAZ Premium 300 | | 5% Calset 10% Salt | | |
| | .1 | ADDITION | AL CEMENTING / SC | UEEZE RECOF | ID | | .6% FLA -5% Gilsoni | | |
| Purpose: | Depth | Type of Cement | #Sacks Used | Type and Percent Additives | | | | | |
| Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone | Top Bottom | Type of Cement | | | | | | | |
| Shots Per Foot | PERFORATIO Specify Fo | N RECORD - Bridge I potage of Each Interval | Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth | | | | | | |
| 4 | 6224-34' | | | All per | fs - 4000 g | al 15% I | FE Acid | | |
| 4 | 6207-6218 | | • | | | water to the second second second | | | |
| 4 | 6192 - 6207 ' | | | A11 perfs-20,000 gal 20% HCL w/753,000 scf N2 | | | | | |
| | | | | | w/ / J J , | | | | |
| TUBING RECORD | Size | Set At | Packer At | Liner Run | ∏Yes 🔀 No | | | | |
| | 2 3/8 | 6157 | | | | | | | |
| Date of First, Resumerd | Production, SWD or Er)5 | nhr. Producing | Method X Flow | ring Pun | | | her (Explain) | | |
| Estimated Production Per 24 Hours | 0il E | 3bls. Gas 1500 | | ater 0 | Bbis. C | Gas-Oil Ratio | Gas Gravity .6541 | | |
| Disposition of Gas | METHOD OF C | OMPLETION | | Production In | terval | | | | |
| | | | | | , | | | | |

| ***** | 4 | υ, | ı. | | | | | | | |
|---------------------------|---------------------------------------|--|---|-----------------------------|---------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| jā | Ĭ | INVOICE NO. | Subia | ot to Correction | FIEL | ORDER 9906 / | | | | |
| | | Date 7. 40 = 05 | Lease | Subject to Correction Lease | | Legal | ************************************** | | | |
| SERVICES, LLC Customer ID | | | | _ | I-1% State | | 4-33W | | | |
| | | | Sew Depth | Formatio | <u> </u> | Shoe Joint | U | | | |
| c 1/10 | livester | n Exploration | Casing p | Casing Depth | 1 70 | International Control | | | | |
| A R | | | Customer Repre | 450 I | TD 6630 | 9 41/2 Lon | estrha (NW) | | | |
| G E | | | Customer Repre | sentative | Treat | Job Type 41/2 Lon er Kirby Ha | | | | |
| VI | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | 201.31 | · | 111109 116 | · po | | | |
| AFE Number | г | PO Number | Materials Received by | X | Signed | Lelow | | | | |
| Product Code | QUANTITY | MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT a | nd SERVICES USED | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | CORRECTION | OUNTING | | | |
| 1105 | 325 SK | AAZ (Preminm |) Liberal . | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| C243 | 31 15 | Deloamer | * | | | | | | | |
| C321 | 1530 1b | Gilsonite | | | | | | | | |
| C195 | 184 16 | F/a-322 | 3 | | | | | | | |
| C221 | 1677 16 | Salt (fine) | 4 | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| F100 | 10 EA | Turbolizer, 4/2" Basket, 4/2" | | | | | | | | |
| F 120 | 3 EA | Basket, 4/2" | T. C. | | | | | | | |
| F180 | 1 EA | Letch down plug Auto fill float si | + Baffle, 41/2 | 1 | | | | | | |
| F210 | IEA | Auto fill float si | hoc, 41/2" | | | | | | | |
| <u>C302</u> | 500691 | 1 | | | | | | | | |
| F 800 | IEA | Threadlock Con | upound Kit | _ | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | CEIVED - | | | | |
| E100 | 6 MI | Heavy Vehicle | Mileage | | 00 | i 2 0 2005 | | | | |
| E107 | 325 SK | Cement Service Propposit & Bulk Casing Cement Cement head | e Charge | <u> </u> | | | | | | |
| E 104 | 92 TM | Proppant & Bulk | delivery | | L KC | WICHITA | | | | |
| R214 |) EA | Casing Cement | Pumper L50 | 1-7000 | | | | | | |
| R701 | 1 EA | Cement head | Rental | | | | | | | |
| E101 | 6 MI | Pickup Milea | ge | | | | | | | |
| | | | ٠٨. | | | | | | | |
| | | | 1 white | | | | | | | |
| | | . 0 1 | A SV | | | | | | | |
| | | abb | | | | | | | | |
| | | \(\tau_{}\) | | | | 77.73 | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | Discounted To | otal | | | | 10,187. 53 | | | |
| | | | us Tax | | | | -, | | | |
| 10244 NE H | iway 61 - P.O. | Box 8613 - Pratt, KS 6712 | | 0) 672-1201 - I | ax (620) 672-5 <u>383</u> | TOTAL | ************************************** | | | |

As consideration, the Customer agrees:

- a) To pay ACID SERVICES, LLC in accord with the rates and terms stated in ACID SERVICES, LLC's current price list. Invoices are payable NET 30 after date of invoice. Upon Customers' default payment of Customer's account by the last day of the month following the month in which the invoice is dated, Customer agrees to pay interest thereon after default at the highest lawful contract rate applicable but never to exceed 18% per annum. In the event it becomes necessary to employ attorneys to enforce collection of said account, Customer agrees to pay all collection cost and attorney fees in the amount of the unpaid account.
- b) To defend, indemnify, release and hold harmless ACID SERVICES, LLC, its divisions, subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies and the officers, directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them from and against any claims, liability. expenses, attorney's fees, and costs of defense to the extent permitted by law for:
 - 1. Damage to property owned by, in the possession of, or leased by Customer, and/or the well owner (if different from Customer), including, but not limited to, surface and subsurface damage. The term "well owner" shall include working and royalty interest owners.
 - 2. Reservoir, formation, or well loss or damage, subsurface trespass or any action in the nature thereof.
 - 3. Personal injury of death or property damage (including, but not limited to, damage to the reservoir, formation or well), or any damages whatsoever, growing out of or in any way connected with or resulting from pollution, subsurface pressure, losing control of the well and/or a well blowout or the use of radioactive material. The amount of this invoice is due and payable at ACID SERVICES, LLC, Dept. No. 1131, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74182. All terms of the Service Order with customer are incorporated herein and made a part hereof by reference.

The defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer provided for in this Section b) and Section c) below shall apply to claims or liability even if caused or contributed to by ACID SERVICES, LLC's negligence, strict liability, or operated, or furnished by ACID SERVICES, LLC or any defect in the data, products, supplies, materials, or equipment of ACID SERVICES, LLC whether the preparation, design, manufacture, distribution, or marketing thereof, or from a failure to warn any person of such defect. Such defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer shall not apply where the claims or liability are caused by the gross negligence or willful misconduct of ACID SERVICES, LLC. The term "ACID SERVICES, LLC" as used in said Sections b) and c) shall mean ACID SERVICES, LLC, its divisions, subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies, and the officers, directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them.

- c) That because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others, ACID SERVICES, LLC is unable to guarantee the effectiveness of the products, supplies, or materials, nor the results of any treatment or service, nor the accuracy of any chart interpretation, research analysis, job recommendation or other data furnished by ACID SERVICES, LLC. ACID SERVICES, LLC personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgment in interpreting it, but Customer agrees that ACID SERVICES, LLC shall not be liable for and Customer shall indemnify ACID SERVICES. LLC against any damages from the use of such information.
- d) That ACID SERVICES, LLC warrants only title to the products, supplies, and materials and that the same are free from defects in workmanship and materials. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. Acid Services LLC's liability, and Customer's exclusive remedy in and cause of action (whether in contract, tort, breach of warranty or otherwise) arising out of the sale or use of any products, supplies or materials in expressly limited to the replacement of such products, supplies or materials on their return to ACID SERVICES, LLC or, at ACID SERVICES, LLC's option, to the allowance to the Customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event shall ACID SERVICES, LLC be liable for special, incidental, indirect, punitive or consequential damages.
- e) To waive the provisions of the Deceptive Trade Practices Consumer Protection Act, to the extent permitted by law. We certify that the Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938, as amended, has been complied with in the production of goods and/or with respect to service furnished under this contract.
- f) That this contract shall be governed by the law of the state where services are performed or materials are furnished.
- g) That ACID SERVICES, LLC shall not be bound by any changes or modifications in this contract, except where such change or modification is made in writing by a duly authorized manager of ACID SERVICES, LLC.

TREATMENT REPORT

| ACID | | | | Customer ID Customer Midwestern Exploration Lease | | | | | Date 7-10-05 Lease No. Well # | | | | | | | | |
|------------------------|--------------------|--|--|--|--------|----------------------|--------------------------------|----------------|----------------------------------|---------------------------------|--------------|------------------|------------|--|---|-------------------|--|
| SERVICES.L.C | | | | | | | | | | Lease No. | | | | /-/8 State | | | |
| Field Order # 9906 | Stati | on ber | al | | | | Casing 41/2 | | Depth 6501 | Co | ounty Sei | ware | l | | Stat | le K5 | |
| Type Job (1) | Lonastr | | | | (NW) |) | | Forma | ition | | | Legal C | Descript | tion 4-3 | žw/ | ý. | |
| | PE DATA | .3 | PE | RFORA | TING | DATA FLUID U | | | SED | TREATMENT RESU | | | | | | | |
| Casing Size | 1 Tubing | Size | Shots/F | 1 | | Acid | | | RATE PF | | | | PRESS ISIP | | | | |
| <u>4 /2</u> Depth | Depth | | | | ļ | 300 S k - Pre Pad | | , Me | | Max | 10%.50 | 3/ , | 1 Uc | 5 Min. | <u>r, 6</u> | %FLA-32 | |
| <u>450 /</u> Volume | Volume |) | From | | То | Pad | | Gilsonite + 15 | | | 1.43ft | 6.18 | 10 Min. | <u>s.k.</u> | | | |
| Max Press | Max Pre | 988 | From | | То | 25 5 k | | | | Avg | Mouse) | | | 15 M in. | | | |
| Well Connect | tion Annulu | . Vol | From | | То | | | | | HHP Used | | | | Annulus Pressure | | RUFA | |
| | Packer | ., | From | | То | | Flush | | | | Gas Volume | | | Total Load | | | |
| Plug Depth | Packer | Deptn | From | -1 | То | | Water | | | Gas voiume | | | Total Load | | | | |
| Customer Re | presentative | | | | 8 | Station Mana | ger Jerry | , Be | nnett | | Treater | Kirby | 140 | irper | - | | |
| Service Units | | | | 118 | | 227 | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Time | Casing Pressure | | ubing essure | | Pumped | | Rate | | | | Sen | vice Log | | | *************************************** | | |
| | | | | | | | | On | locat's | | - 500 | + + 1 | 2 | un E | , | , , , , , , , , , | |
| | | | | | | | Casing on bottom - Break Circu | | | | | | . , | | | | |
| 1636 | 200 | | ************************************** | | 2 | | 6 | | ert pumping 500 Gral of Mudflush | | | | | | | | |
| 1641 | 200 | | | 7 | | | <u> </u> | Sta | at mixin | mixing 300 Sk of AA2 (Premium)@ | | | | | | 1@15# | |
| 1711 | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | | | atdown | | | | | | | | |
| 17/2 | | <u> </u> | | | | | | Cle | en pun | | | • | | ······································ | | | |
| 1714 | 200 | | | | 2 | | 6 | 5+0 | art dis, | pla | CINE | with | 100 | 164 | of | water | |
| 1719 | 300 | | | 6 | 7 | | 6 | | | ment reached Cement | | | | | | | |
| 1724 | 700 | | | 9 | 0 | | 2 | | on Rat | C | | | | | | | |
| 1730 | 800-19 | 500 | | 10 | 0_ | | Z | B | mp p | passure - Floats held | | | | | | | |
| 173 z | 1500- | 0 | H-5-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1- | | | | | Re | lease p | oas | ssurc | -F | loa | / 3 / | he/ | <u>'d</u> | |
| | | | | | | | | Je | ob Con | ml | etro | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | RECE | <u>-</u> \/{ | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | 4 | OCT 2 | <u>n 2</u> i | 11/2/2 | |
| | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | | | | ····· | | | | | HITA | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | 70 | UV V | AIC | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 100 | 44 NE LI | | 61 o B | O B | . 064 | 0 - D | . KO 074 | 24.00 | l3 • Phone ⋅ | (000 |) 070-1 | | | 00\-0 | | 200 | |
| 102 | | way | O I Y II. | | 2001 | o v Fial | I, NO 07 I2 | 44F00 | | (020 | 7072-12 | 301 9 F 6 | ax (o | ZU) 0/ | 7450 | ၁၀၁ | |